Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cottonwood Racing, L.L.C.		104/05/2004	limited liability company: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cherokee Nation Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	1102-B N. 193rd E. Ave.	
City:	Catoosa	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74015-0515	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2822523	WILL ROGERS DOWNS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (918)583-9659

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (918) 599-0621

szingerman@fellerssnider.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Scott R. Zingerman

Address Line 1: 321 South Boston, Suite 800

Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74103-3318 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B0277/07626/SRZ

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott R. Zingerman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cherokee Nation Enterprises Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0733

TRADEMARK

900012116

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cottonwood Racing, L.L.C., an Oklahoma Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 1437 South Boulder, Suite 930, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74119 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns, and is using (or has the present intention to use, as the case may be) the following trademark (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"), for which Assignor owns the following identified registration for the goods and/or services identified therein (hereinafter referred to as the "Registration"):

MarkRegistration No.Registration DateWILL ROGERS DOWNS2,822,523March 16, 2004& DESIGN

and

254269.1

RECORDED: 08/26/2004

WHEREAS, Cherokee Nation Enterprises, an Oklahoma Corporation, with its principal place of business at Catoosa, Oklahoma ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration therefore;

WHEREAS, by separate instrument Assignor has transferred to Assignee the existing business of Assignor to which U.S. Reg. No. 2,822,523 relates.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the Registration pertaining thereto.

•
EXECUTED this 5 day of , 2004
COTTONWOOD RACING, L.L.C.
By: Jan H
Name: Gary C. Adams
Title: Manager
CHEROKEE NATION ENTERPRISES
By:
Name:
Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0734